
6577

PROMATE SOLUTIONS  CORPORATION

:

: http://mops.twse.com.tw/



(02)2659-0606

cheer@promate.com.tw

(02)2659-0606

andrewhuang@promate.com

30 1
(02)2659-0606( )

405 2
(03)696-0707

210 B1
www.yuanta.com.tw

(02) 2586-5859

156 12

(02)2545-9988

http //www.promate.com



 

 

 

 ........................................................................................................................... 1 

 ............................................................................................................... 1 

( )  ..................................................................................................................... 1 

( )  ............................................................................................................................. 1 

( )  ......................................................................................................... 2 

( )  ............................................................................................................................. 2 

 ....................................................................................................... 3 

 ................................................................................................................................... 4 

 ................................................................................................................................... 4 

 ................................................................................................................................... 4 

 ........................................................................................................................... 5 

 ................................................................................................................................... 5 

 ........................ 7 

( )  ..................................................................................................................... 7 

( )  ................................................... 11 

 ......................................................................... 13 

 ................................................................................................................. 19 

 ..................................................................................................................... 34 

 ..................................................................................................................... 34 

 ................................................................................................................................. 34

 ..................................................................................................... 34 

  ......................... 36 

 ..................................................................................................... 36 

 ................................................................................................................................. 37 

 ............................................................................................................................. 37 

( )  ........................................................................................... 42 

 ..................................................................................................................... 42 

 ............................................................................................. 42 

 ..................................................................................................... 42 



 

 ................................................................................................. 42 

 ......................................................................................................................... 42 

 ..................................................................................... 42 

 ..................................................................................................... 42 

 ................................................................................................................................. 43 

 ................................................................................................................................. 43 

 ..................................................................................................................... 57 

 ..................................................................................................................................... 68 

 ......................................................................................................................... 68 

 ................................................................................................................................. 68 

 ................................................................................................................................. 69 

 ................................................................................................................................. 70 

 ..................................................................................................... 70 

( )  ....................................................................................................... 70 

( )  ............................................................................... 77 

 ................................................................................................................................. 77 

( )  ................................................................................................................................... 77 

 ..................................................................... 82 

 ............................................................................................................. 83 

 ........................................................... 152 

 ....................................................................................................... 215 

 ................................................................... 215 

 ....................................................................................................................... 215 

 ....................................................................................................................... 215 

 ............................................................................................................................... 216 

 ....................................................................................... 216 

 ........................................................................................................................... 216 

 ....................................................................................................................... 216 

 ....................................................................................................................... 218 

 ....................................................................................................................... 219 

 ............................................................................................................... 219 

................................................ 220 

 ................................ 220 



 

 ....................................................................................................... 220 

36
 ................................................................................................................... 220 

 



 

 
 

 
18.37 16.73

9.81% 4.64 4.17 11.27% 1.94
1.75 10.86% 1.81 1.72

5.23% 3.83 4  
106

88.07% 11.88%

 
 

18.37 16.73
9.81% 4.64 4.17 11.27%

1.94 1.75 10.86% 1.81
1.72 5.23% 3.83

4  

                                                   :  

106 105

218,256 237,580 (8.13) 
1,499,815 1,178,445 27.27 

118,011 256,043 (53.91) 
941 831 13.24 

1,837,023 1,672,899 9.81 

 
106 ( ) 106 ( )

 1,815,493 1,837,023 101.19 
 (1,407,744) (1,372,541) 97.50 
 407,749 464,482 113.91 
 226,758 270,837 119.44 

- 1 -



 

 180,991 193,645 106.99 
 163,991 181,282 110.54 

: 106 ! 
     101.19% ( ) 
     110.54%

( )  
1. 106 105  
(1)   

 
 

 
 106  105  ( )% 

 

 1,837,023 1,672,899 9.81 

 464,482 416,649 11.48 

 (12,363) (2,586) (378.07) 

 150,699 142,783 5.54 

(2)  
 

 
 106  105  ( )% 

 

 
 

 
 

 

(%) 12.14 13.9 (12.66) 

(%) 18.23 21.56 (15.45) 

(%) 

 50.62 53.13 (4.72) 

 47.39 52.35 (9.47) 

(%) 8.2 8.54 (3.98) 

( ) 4 4.35 (8.05) 

( ) 3.97 4.3 (7.67) 
 
 
 

( )  

                        
 104 105 106

 68,450 76,044 84,480 
(%) 4.14% 4.55% 4.60% 

 

- 2 -



 
( )

- 3 -



89 5 29

89
*5 1
* 7”16 9 TFT-LCD
* 4.0" TFT-LCD

90 *
91 * 1000
92 *
93 * ISO-9001

94
* ISO-14001
* QS9000
* LED1000 nit uHB(Ultra High Bright)

95 * Freescale i.MX31
96 * TS-16949
97 *

98
* IS0-13485
*
*

99
*
*

100 * Freescale i.MX53
101 * Intel Smart Impact Challenge Award

102

* 10 8,600,000
9,260

* Coinstar 2012 Supplier Award for Innovation
* 1 740 2

103 * 3,382 2 3,382

104
* 74,708,700 308,528,700
* 20,000,000 328,528,700

105
*
*

106

- 4 -



( )

( )

( )
( )
( )

( )

- 5 -



 

  
 ( )  

( )  
                   

  

 

 
( )

 
( )

  
( )    

  
( )  
( )  

 

- 6 -



(
)

10
7

4
13

(
)

(
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

-
10

4.
6.

12
3

89
.5

.2
9

20
,7

00
,0

00
88

.5
3%

24
,7

19
,5

00
64

.6
2%

42
7,

98
 1

 
1.

12
%

55
1,

00
0

1.
44

%
(

)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

-
10

4.
6.

12
3

89
.5

.2
9

20
,7

00
,0

00
88

.5
3%

24
,7

19
,5

00
64

.6
2%

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
(

)
)

(
)

Pr
om

at
e 

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l 
C

o,
Lt

d.

(
)

-
10

4.
6.

12
3

89
.5

.2
9

20
,7

00
,0

00
88

.5
3%

24
,7

19
,5

00
64

.6
2%

(
)

(
1)

10
5.

5.
9

2.
1

(
2)

10
5.

5.
9

(
)

- 7 -



(
)

(
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

(
)

(%
)

10
5.

5.
9

2.
1

(
2)

10
5.

5.
9

(
)

10
5.

5.
9

2.
1

(
2)

10
5.

5.
9

(
)

Te
le

xp
re

ss
 C

or
p

10
5.

5.
9

2.
1

(
2)

10
5.

5.
9

1 2
10

5
5

9

- 8 -



         

4.87%
2.46%

2.14%

1.80%

1.80%

1.45%
1.25%
1.12%
1.11%
0.92%

( )

( ) ( )

( )

37.50%
14.60%
20.00%
20.00%

5.00%
2.90%

( )

- 9 -



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

( )
v - - v v v v -

( )
v - - v v v v

( )
v v v v v v v v v 2

v v v v v v v v v v v -
v v v v v v v v v v v
v v v v v v v v v v v
v v v v v v v v v v v

“ ”  
1
2 (

)
3

4
5

6

7

8
9 30

(10) 27

- 10 -



10
7

4
13

(
)

(
)

10
1/

07
/2

5
42

7,
98

1
1.

12
%

55
1,

00
0

1.
44

%
(

)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
)

(
) (

)
(

)

-
-

-

10
2/

08
/0

1
22

0,
54

2
0.

58
%

(
)

-
-

-

10
4/

07
/0

1
27

2,
91

5
0.

71
%

-
-

-

10
4/

11
/1

3
12

,8
50

0.
03

%
56

,0
00

0.
15

%
-

-
-

10
5/

01
/0

1
19

8,
51

0
0.

52
%

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f 
C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 S
an

ta
 

B
ar

ba
ra

B
ac

he
lo

r 
of

 
A

rt 
-

G
en

er
al

 
C

he
m

ist
ry

(
)

-
-

-

10
5/

01
/0

1
11

,0
85

0.
03

%
18

0,
00

0
0.

47
%

M
.S

. i
n 

M
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g
Sy

st
em

M
an

ag
em

en
t,

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

of
M

an
ch

es
te

r
in

 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
an

d 
Te

ch
no

lo
gy

, 
U

K
-

-
-

10
5/

01
/0

1
13

3,
38

5
0.

35
%

-
-

-

- 11 -



(
)

(
)

10
5/

01
/0

1
45

,1
66

0.
12

%
-

-
-

10
2/

08
/0

1
26

,1
66

0.
07

%
(

)
-

-
-

10
2/

08
/0

1
17

,3
88

0.
05

%
-

-
-

- 12 -



1. 2.

(
)

(
)

:

 
 

A
B

 C
D  

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
 

(A
)

(B
)

C
)

(D
)

(E
) 

(F
)

( (
G

)

(
)

-
-

-
-

3,
00

0
3,

00
0

-
-

2.
00

%
2.

00
%

1,
92

0
1,

92
0

-
-

-
-

-
-

3.
26

%
3.

26
%

-

(
)

(
)

- 13 -



 

 

(A
+B

+C
+D

) 
(A

+B
+C

+D
+E

+F
+G

) 

2,
00

0,
00

0
 

6
 

6
 

6
 

6
 

2,
00

0,
00

0
5,

00
0,

00
0

 
5,

00
0,

00
0

10
,0

00
,0

00
 

10
,0

00
,0

00
15

,0
00

,0
00

 
15

,0
00

,0
00

30
,0

00
,0

00
 

30
,0

00
,0

00
50

,0
00

,0
00

 
50

,0
00

,0
00

10
0,

00
0,

00
0

 
10

0,
00

0,
00

0
 

 
7 

7 
7 

7 

10
6

4,
92

0
3.

26
%

10
5

4,
74

5
3.

32
%

- 14 -



(
)

:
(

)
:

(A
)

(B
)

(D
)

A
B

 C
D

 

11
,2

20
11

,2
20

54
8

54
8

3,
17

5
3,

17
5

99
0

99
0

-

- 15 -



2,
00

0,
00

0
2,

00
0,

00
0

5,
00

0,
00

0
7

7
5,

00
0,

00
0

10
,0

00
,0

00
10

,0
00

,0
00

15
,0

00
,0

00
15

,0
00

,0
00

30
,0

00
,0

00
30

,0
00

,0
00

50
,0

00
,0

00
50

,0
00

,0
00

10
0,

00
0,

00
0

10
0,

00
0,

00
0

7
7

10
6

7
15

,9
33

10
.5

7%
10

5
7

19
,8

78
13

.9
2%

- 16 -



(
)

:

0
1,

51
0

1,
51

0
1.

00

- 17 -



(
)

1.
10

6
10

5

(
)

(
)

4,
92

0
3.

26
%

4,
74

5
3.

32
%

-
-

-
-

15
,9

33
10

.5
7%

19
,8

78
13

.9
2%

2.

- 18 -



( ) 7 ( )

( )
( ) (%)

/

( )
-

7 0 100%

( )
-

7 0 100%

( )
-

7 0 100%

7 0 100% 105/5/9

6 0 85% 105/5/9

7 0 100% 105/5/9

5 0 71% 105/5/9

  

 

( ) 14 3  

( )

 

(1)

(2) 105 5 9

105

- 19 -



105

SMT

- 20 -



( ) 5 ( )

(%)
/

4 - 80% 105/5/9
5 - 100% 105/5/9

4 - 80% 105/5/9

 

 

- 21 -



- 22 -



( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )
10%

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

- 23 -



( )
(

)

(
)

( )

( )

( )

( ) (

)

( )

( )

- 24 -



 

 
 

    

 
 
-

Party
...

 
 

 

 
a.

b.

 

 

- 25 -



( )

106 3

1

- 26 -



2
1
2

3

4
5

6

7

8

105 1 19 105 1 19 107
6 11 106 3 ( )

( ) (%)( / )( )

3 - 100%
2 - 67%
2 - 67%

- 27 -



- 28 -



- 29 -



 
       

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 30 -



 
       

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

- 31 -



( )

107 3 21

- 32 -



( )

   

105

SMT

 

106   

- 33 -



( )

( ) (
)

   

   106.01.01~106.12.31 

    
 

      

1 2,000  
2 2,000 4,000  
3 4,000 6,000  
4 6,000 8,000  
5 8,000 10,000  
6 10,000  

( )

- 34 -



106
107
4 13

( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

(880,000) - 0 -

88,000 - 0 -

- - - -
- - - -

0 - 0 -

0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - (12,000) -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -

6,000 - (6,000) -
(17,000) - 0 -
(18,000) 0 -

- 35 -



107 4 13

- 36 -



(
)

1.
10

7
4

13

38
2,

54
8,

70
0

11
7,

45
1,

30
0

50
0,

00
0,

00
0

2.

89
05

10
1,

00
0

10
,0

00
1,

00
0

10
,0

00
1

10
2

08
15

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
9,

26
0

92
,6

00
82

,6
00

2
10

2
11

10
50

,0
00

50
0,

00
0

10
,0

00
10

0,
00

0
7,

40
0

3
10

2
11

20
50

,0
00

50
0,

00
0

20
,0

00
20

0,
00

0
10

0,
00

0
4

10
3

12
10

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
23

,0
00

23
0,

00
0

30
,0

00
5

10
3

12
10

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
23

,3
82

23
3,

82
0

3,
82

0
5

10
4

9
10

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
30

,0
46

30
0,

45
9

66
,6

39
6

10
4

9
10

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
30

,8
53

30
8,

52
9

8,
07

0
7

10
4

12
10

50
,0

00
50

0,
00

0
32

,8
53

32
8,

52
9

20
,0

00
8

10
6

4
52

.8
50

,0
00

50
0,

00
0

39
,4

53
39

4,
52

9
66

,0
00

9
10

6
9

10
50

,0
00

50
0,

00
0

38
,2

55
38

2,
54

8
11

,9
80

10
1

89
05

29
89

29
47

61
2

10
2

08
29

10
28

69
51

51
0

3
10

2
11

11
10

28
94

20
90

0
4

10
2

11
11

10
28

94
20

90
0

- 37 -



5
10

4
01

12
10

48
01

71
80

0
6

10
4

10
23

10
48

91
24

90
0

7
10

4
10

23
10

48
91

24
90

0
8

10
4

12
14

10
49

10
78

80
0

9
10

6
04

13
10

65
25

42
40

0
10

10
6

09
28

10
65

88
64

80
0

- 38 -



( )

107 4 13

1 16 2,333 10 2,360

320,000 27,212,375 10,553,495 458,000 38,254,870

0.81% 71.13% 27.59% 1.2% 100.00%

( )
107 4 13

1 999 107 16,862 0.04%
1,000 5,000 1,906 3,591,071 9.39%
5,001 10,000 153 1,247,318 3.26%
10,001 15,000 58 740,967 1.94%
15,001 20,000 39 715,254 1.87%
20,001 30,000 41 1,068,007 2.79%
30,001 40,000 21 721,663 1.89%
40,001 50,000 9 426,943 1.12%
50,001 100,000 13 938,077 2.45%
100,001 200,000 4 586,895 1.53%
200,001 400,000 4 1,152,332 3.01%
400,001 600,000 3 1,528,981 4%
600,001 800,000 0 - -
800,001 1,000,000 1 801,000 2.09%
1,000,001 1 24,719,500 64.62%

2,360 38,254,870 100

( )
107 4 13

( )

( ) 24,719,500 64.62%
( ) 801,000 2.09%

( ) 551,000 1.44%
( ) 550,000 1.44%

427,981 1.12%
( ) 354,875 0.93%

MILES ROBERT DAVID 304,000 0.79%
272,915 0.71%
220,542 0.58%
198,510 0.52%

- 39 -



( )

1 0 5
( 1 0 6 )

1 0 6
( 1 0 7 ) 107 3 31

8

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

1.

10%

- 40 -



50%
20%

2.
106 107 3 21

133,892 ( 3.5 ) 0.5
4

1.
    235-1 104 12 16

7.5%~10% 3%

2.

106 12 31 15,000 3,000

3.
(1)

106 15,000
3,000 106

(2)

105 14,175
2,825

( )

- 41 -



( )
( )

- 42 -



(1) :
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23
24.

(2) 106
:

930,285 50.64%

447,099 24.34%

338,699 18.44%

120,940 6.58%
1,837,023 100.00%

- 43 -



(3)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D) ( )

(4)

( )
(1)

(Thin Film Transistor-Liquid Crystal Display

TFT-LCD) 

( )

(

)

VR

VR VR

VR

VR

VR VR

- 44 -



3D

(Ultra-portable)

VDC(Venture Development Corporation)

7.6%

GE Healthcare

SiemensMedical Solutions Phlips Medical Systems

Carestream( Kodak)

DICOM 

(Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine)

1. (Diagnostic Displays)

. (X-ray Display)

DICOM 2-3

5

- 45 -



PACS (Picture Archiving Communication 

System)

HIS DisplaySearch

(Specialty Displays Report) 2014 2018 (Diagnostic Displays)

(CAGR) 5%

(wide-aspect-ratio)

2014 21.3 67%

65% 23.1

IHS DisplaySearch

X

21.3 21.3 4:3

2014

43% IHS DisplaySearch 2018

34%

HIS DisplaySearch

PACS

IHS DisplaySearch

6~10 ( )

. (Acquisition Displays)

IEK

CT MRI

- 46 -



2.

2-3

IHS Display Search

2014 2018

CAGR 7% 15”~20”

55 2014 2018 CAGR

23% 8 9

3. (Clinical Review Display)

DICOM

IHS DisplaySearch

2014 2018 CAGR 4% 83% 19”~22” 98%

2 4

~8

2017 US$3.2

- 47 -



(

)

(Digital 

Signage)

3~5

10

(
)

( ) ( )

IC 

Gartner

PC 2020 73

260 3280

UI

- 48 -



(POS)

(Digital Signage)

(2)

/ / /

/ /

(ODM)

- 49 -



(3)

Microsoft Window10

DRAMeXchange 

Smart Phone

iPad

LCD

- 50 -



(data collection)

(Rugged Solution)

SDC4.0(Standard Desktop Configuration 4.0) Windows 8 

I/O 

( )

1.

2.

UV

3.

(

) ,

ATM

- 51 -



 

 

 
 
(4)  

Monitor IPC ODM/OEM

 

( )

 

- 52 -



UL60601-1 CSA TUV

TUV/GM CE FCC-B

(1)

(Ambient-light Readable) (Auto Brightness)

(Dimming) (Ultra-Wide Viewing Angles) (Ultra 

High Resolution)

(2)

(3)

2 65

(4)

( 3D /

) ,

UV

3D

EMI

- 53 -



- 54 -



 

(2)   

105  106  
107  

3  

% % % 
- - - - - - 

18 43.90 17 39.53 17 38.64 
23 56.10 26 60.47 27 61.36 
- - - - - - 

41 100 43 100 44 100 

5.21 5.34 5.47 

(3)  
                                                                                                              

 105  106  107  
 76,044 84,480 18,717 
 1,672,899 1,837,023 491,784 

(%) 4.55% 4.60% 3.8% 

 

 ( )  

 

 
(1)  

A.

 

B.
, 

 

C. (Join Design)

- 55 -



D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

,

I. PLM(Product Lifetime Management)

e

J.

K.

L.

- 56 -



 

(2)  
A.

 
B. (Business Development)   

 
C.

 
,

 
D.

 
E. ( / IC

)

 
F.

 
G.

 

 

( )  

(1)  
% 

105  106  

% % 
237,580 14.20  218,256 11.88 

1,178,445 70.44  1,499,815 81.64 
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( )

106 105

71 79 781,646 39 36,336 466,939

237 271 696,049 226 214,962 648,921

27 27 263,287 15 15,041 159,324

335 377 1,740,982 280 266,339 1,275,184

( )

106 105

64 930,285 37 640,722

169 447,099 183 602,063

24 338,699 14 228,999

105 120,940 165 201,115

362 1,837,023 399 1,672,899
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105 106 107 3 31
28 27 28

138 141 144

166 168 172

36.18 37.76 37.79

( ) 6.21 6.58 6.58
- - -

16.27% 14.29% 14.53%

63.86% 66.67% 65.12%

19.28% 18.45% 19.77%

0.60% 0.60% 0.60%

( )
( ) (

)

( )

(1)
1.

2.

(2)

(3)
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(4)

( )

106/7/31~
107/7/31

106/9/30~
107/9/30

( ) 102/08/01~
107/07/30
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( )

-  
 

107
3 31

102 103 104 105 106

629,483 941,923 988,283 944,917 1,376,567 1,413,174

1
13,278 33,566 37,441 52,517 73,983 70,967

1,738 2,865 3,853 7,443 6,783 6,421
1 8,112 9,310 12,162 8,815 13,493 16,669

652,611 987,664 1,041,739 1,013,692 1,470,826 1,507,231
224,006 429,138 334,170 332,821 434,135 426,680
256,006 495,777 498,434 461,187 2 426,680

11,497 14,431 33,975 29,827 34,375 32,529
235,503 443,569 368,145 362,648 468,510 459,209
267,503 510,208 532,410 491,014 2 459,209
417,108 544,095 673,594 651,044 1,002,316 1,048,022

200,000 233,820 328,529 328,529 382,549 382,549
144,760 148,924 162,733 138,093 463,721 463,721

72,348 161,351 182,332 184,394 156,088 201,816
10,348 28,073 42,707 70,291 2 201,816

- - - 28 (42) (64)
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

417,108 544,095 673,594 651,044 1,002,316 1,048,022
385,108 477,456 509,329 501,011 2 1,048,022

1
2 106
3 103 IFRSs 101 102 12

31 101-102
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102 103 104 105 106

630,239 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3

1 20,818 3 3 3 3
1,738 3 3 3 3

84 3 3 3 3
652,879 3 3 3 3
224,422 3 3 3 3
256,422 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
10,539 3 3 3 3

234,961 3 3 3 3
266,961 3 3 3 3
200,000 3 3 3 3
144,760 3 3 3 3

73,158 3 3 3 3
11,158 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3

417,918 3 3 3 3
385,918 3 3 3 3

1
2
3 103 IFRSs
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 -  
( )

1 0 7
3 3 1

102 103 104 105 106

579,893 1,636,801 1,651,617 1,672,899 1,837,023 491,784
153,474 370,801 391,871 416,649 464,482 123,977

76,022 170,760 169,252 174,558 193,645 65,747
5,263 11,275 9,133 (2,586) (12,363) (10,352)

81,285 182,035 178,385 171,972 181,282 55,395

69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 45,618

- - - - - -
69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 45,618

(785) (2,862) (1,667) (1,068) (880) 88

68,267 151,003 154,259 141,715 149,819 45,706

69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 45,618

- - - - - -

68,267 151,003 154,259 141,715 149,819 45,706

- - - - - -

9.21 6.69 5.13 4.35 4.00 1.19

103 IFRSs 102 101-102
-
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102 103 104 105 106

579,893 3 3 3 3
153,474 3 3 3 3

76,100 3 3 3 3
6,081 3 3 3 3
(819) 3 3 3 3

81,362
3 3 3 3

69,116
3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3
-

3 3 3 3

69,116 3 3 3 3
10.60 3 3 3 3

1
2

3 103 IFRSs

-  
 

107
3 31

( 1)102 103 104 105 106

629,483 941,923 988,283 944,917 1,375,513 -

1 13,278 33,566 37,441 52,517 73,983 -

1,738 2,865 3,853 7,443 6,783 -
1 8,112 9,310 12,162 8,815 14,380 -

652,611 987,664 1,041,739 1,013,692 1,470,659 -
224,006 429,138 334,170 332,821 433,968 -
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256,006 495,777 498,435 461,187 2 -
11,497 14,431 33,975 29,827 34,375 -

235,503 443,569 368,145 362,648 468,343 -
267,503 510,208 532,410 491,014 2 -

417,108 544,095 673,594 651,044 1,002,316 -

200,000 233,820 328,529 328,529 382,549 -
144,760 148,924 162,733 138,093 463,721 -

72,348 161,351 182,332 184,394 156,088 -
10,348 28,073 42,707 70,291 2 -

- - - 28 (42) -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

417,108 544,095 673,594 651,044 1,002,316 -
385,108 477,456 509,329 501,011 2 -

102 103 104 105 106

630,239 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3

1 20,818 3 3 3 3
1,738 3 3 3 3

84 3 3 3 3
652,879 3 3 3 3
224,422 3 3 3 3
256,422 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
10,359 3 3 3 3

234,961 3 3 3 3
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266,961 3 3 3 3
200,000 3 3 3 3
144,760 3 3 3 3

73,158 3 3 3 3
11,158 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3

417,918 3 3 3 3
385,918 3 3 3 3

1
2
3 103 IFRSs

-  
( )

1 0 7
3 3 1

( )102 103 104 105 106

579,893 1,636,801 1,651,617 1,672,899 1,836,948 -
153,474 370,801 391,871 416,649 464,422 -

76,022 170,760 169,252 174,558 195,395 -
5,263 11,275 9,133 (2,586) (14,113) -

81,285 182,035 178,385 171,972 181,282 -

69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 -

- - - - - -
69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 -

(785) (2,862) (1,667) (1,068) (880) -

68,267 151,003 154,259 141,715 149,819 -

69,052 153,865 155,926 142,783 150,699 -

- - - - - -
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68,267 151,003 154,259 141,715 149,819 -

- - - - - -

9.21 6.69 5.13 4.35 4.00 -

102 103 104 105 106

579,893 3 3 3 3
153,474 3 3 3 3

76,100 3 3 3 3
6,081 3 3 3 3
(819) 3 3 3 3

81,362 3 3 3 3

69,116 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3
- 3 3 3 3

- 3 3 3 3

69,116 3 3 3 3
10.60 3 3 3 3

1
2

3 103 IFRSs
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( )

102
103
104
105
106

107
3 3 1

102 103 104 105 106

36.09 44.91 35.34 35.77 31.85 30.47

3227.93 1,663.96 1,889.82 1,296.48 1,401.26 1,522.61

281.01 219.49 295.74 283.91 317.08 331.20

222.26 164.82 212.05 211.36 230.95 213.85

590.02 10,708.94 19,821.56 5,375.13 1,395.48 616.50

5.1 6.10 6.29 7.62 6.08 5.75
72 60 58 48 60 63

7.49 7.34 4.90 4.73 4.56 3.51
6.27 6.21 5.33 6.04 6.04 5.69

49 50 74 77 80 104

85.42 69.88 46.52 37.19 29.04 27.14

1.71 2.00 1.63 1.63 1.48 1.32
20.36 18.76 15.37 13.90 12.14 12.30
31.49 32.02 25.61 21.56 18.23 17.83

40.63 77.85 54.30 52.35 47.36 57.92

11.91 9.40 9.44 8.54 8.20 9.29
9.21 5.20 5.13 4.35 4 1.19

18.78 41.43 28.51 63.85 -0.58 -4.8

261.61 130.74 103.07 106.32 63.65 34.29
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9.52 25.45 5.24 6.71 -14.58 -1.52

1.14 1.16 1.18 1.21 1.23 2.06

1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
20

105 104 103

1 103 IFRS 102
1
2

3
1.

(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4)
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5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

)
6.

(1) ( )
(2) ( )

4
1.
2.
3.

4.

5
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6

7

8 103 IFRSs 102 100-102

-
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1

2 102 103 104 105 106

35.99 4 4 4 4

2,058.11 4 4 4 4

280.83 4 4 4 4

225.07 4 4 4 4
( ) 590.58 4 4 4 4

5.11 4 4 4 4

71 4 4 4 4
7.49 4 4 4 4
6.21 4 4 4 4

49 4 4 4 4
54.92 4 4 4 4

1.71 4 4 4 4
20.37 4 4 4 4
31.46 4 4 4 4

 38.05
4 4 4 4 4

40.68 4 4 4 4 4

11.92 4 4 4 4
10.60 4 4 4 4
20.32 4 4 4 4

275.49 4 4 4 4

10.36 4 4 4 4

1.14 4 4 4 4

1.00 4 4 4 4

20  
102 8 1

1

2
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3 0

1.
(1)

(2)

2.

(1)
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(3)

3.

(1) ( ) (

)

(2) 365

(3)

(4) ( ) (

)

(5) 365

(6)

(7)

4.

(1) ×

(2)

(3)

(4) 3

5.

(1)

(2) ( )

(3) ( ) ( ) ( 4)

6.

(1) ( ) ( 5)

(2) ( )

4 103 IFRSs

5

6
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1 0 6  
1 2 3 1  

1 0 5  
1 2 3 1  

 
  

           1,376,567 944,917 431,650 46 
                73,983 52,517 21,466 41 

                  6,783 7,443 (660) (9) 
                13,493 8,815 4,678 53 

           1,470,826 1,013,692 457,134 45 
              434,135 332,821 101,314 30 

                34,375 29,827 4,548 15 
              468,510 362,648 105,862 29 
              382,549 328,529 54,020 16 
              463,721 138,093 325,628 236 
              156,088 184,394 (28,306) (15) 
                      (42) 28 16 57 

           1,002,316 651,044 351,272 54 
 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 1 0 6  1 0 5    

 1,837,023 1,672,899 164,124 9.81 
 (1,372,541) (1,256,250) (116,291) 9.26 
 464,482 416,649 47,833 11.48 
 (270,837) (242,091) (28,746) 11.87 
 193,645 174,558 19,087 10.93 

 (12,363) (2,586) (9,777) 378.07 
 181,282 171,972 9,310 5.41 

 (30,583) (29,189) (1,394) 4.78 
 150,699 142,783 7,916 5.54   
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 1 0 6  1 0 5  % 

 (0.58) 63.85 (99.09) 
 63.65 106.32 (40.13) 

 (14.58) 6.71 (117.29) 
 

1  
 

2   
3   

 

( )  

 
 
 

   

 

 

 

  

350,926 32,130 275,271 658,327    -    - 

 

 
 

 
( )  
        : 

1.  
 

 
 

106  105  

( ) (13,645) (3,191) 
 1,837,023 1,672,899 

(%) (0.74)% (0.19)% 
 193,645 174,558 

(%) (7.05)% (1.83)% 
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D.

 
 

         ( )   
                 

 1.  
 (1)  
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  (3)  
       

 2.  
 3.  
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81,686  
( )  
( )  
( )  
( )  
( )  
( )   
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( )
1.

107 3 31

( )

64.62% 24,719,500 261,888

2. 369 3 :
3. 369 2

:
4. :

( )

75.05.26 1,790,452

PROMATE JAPAN 106.03 2,791
5. :
6. :

7.
106 12 31

( ) (%)
( ) 8,717,851 4.87%

( ) 2,654,088 1.48%

64.62%

PROMATE JAPAN

100%
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( ) (%)
3,219,901 1.80%

( ) 2,245,054 1.25%

- -
- -

4,411,354 2.46%
- -

PROMATE 
JAPAN - 100%

8.
106 12 31          

(
)

( ) ( )

1,790,452 8,289,467 4,409,275 3,880,192 18,484,111 597,080 351,155 1.96
PROMATE JAPAN 2,791 2,353 1,415 2,688 1,273 (1,750) (1,750)

:
( )
( ) :
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